
Bursick, Tammy }

From: Vote MT <gomiloin2024@gmail.com> . HA OFFICE
Sent: Wednesday, April 24,2024 820 PM WHER 25 1): 5To: Currey, Dave
ce policechiel@cityoffelsmere org; ray32963@gmail com; Cotugno, John: Moore, Lind;

Zudans, Tracey;Carrol, John; Dingle, Taylor
Subject: Shame on you

[SECURITY WARNING Tis message has 07ginated fom an EXTERNAL SOURCE. Flesse show caution when dicing I, opening
attachments. or responding to this emall unless you recognize the sender and know the contents ste

Chief Currey,

From whatI read in the newspaper today, you have no business being in command of the VBPD. Now you are
using the City of Vero Beach resources to help your friend and texting buddy Touchberry' failing campaign for
sheriff.

‘Shame on you, and I hope the city council removes you. City Council, look into these terrible practices with
our tax dollars

Concerned Citizen.
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McCarty,Heather

From: thursickecovborg
sent. Tuesday, April, 2024 1:12 PM
To HMCCarty@corborg
Subject FW: Touchbery Records

TammyK. Buick, MMC
Git Clerk
1053.20° lace
Vero Beach, Florida 32960
Phone: (772) 978-4700

SEY),

Bhsa)
ins

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad sunshine law an publi records law. Most writen commurication to and from
the Git official regarding Ctybusiness are considered 0 be public records and willbe made avaiable othe public and
the media upon request. Your email messages and email address may, therefore, be subject t public disclosure. To
avoid sunshine law violation please do not respond with comments, opinions, of recommendations.

From: Currey, Dave <DCurrey@vbpd org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2024 11:56 AM
To: Bursick, Tammy <tbursick@covb.org>
Sublect: FW: Touchberry Records

David, Currey
Chiefof Police
Vero Beach Police Department
772.978.4610
deurrey@vbpd.org

EEE

&
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From: Vote MT <gomiloin2024@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 11:19 AM
To: Currey, Dave <DCurrey@bpd.org>
Subject: Touchberry Records

SECURITY WARNING: Tis message has originated rom an EXTERNAL SOURCE. lease show caution when cing Inks, opening
attachments, or responding to tis email unless you recognize the sender and know the content is sfe.

Hello,

I would like you to provide me with any and all internal investigation reports about Keith Touchberry during his
time there. | am entitled to this information as a citizenof the State of Florida under the protection of Chapter
119 of the FL Statutes.

Thank you,

Concemed Citizen
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McCarty, Heather

From: HMcCarty@covb.org
Sent: Thursday, Apri 11, 2024 10:48 AM
To: gomiloin2024@gmai.com
Subject: FW: Touchberry Records 2

Good morning,

‘We have no records responsive to this request. Credit cardbillswere destroyed in accordance with the Stateof Florida
Records Retention Schedule.

Sincerely,
Heather McCarty, FCAM
Records Retention Specialist
City Clerks Office
ityofVero Beach
772.978.4703

From: Bursick, Tammy <tbursick@covb.org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 1:13 PM
To: McCarty, Heather <HMcCarty@covh.org>
Subject: FW: Touchberry Records2

Tammy K. Bursick, MMC
City Clerk
1053 20° place
Vero beach, Florida 32960
Phone: (772) 978-4700
ST,

LEER
RES
GT
Ley”

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad sunshine law and public records aw. Most written communication to and from
the City officials regarding City business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and
the media upon request. Your email messages and email address may, therefore, be subject to public disclosure. To
avoid sunshine aw violations please do not respond with comments, opinions, of recommendations

From: Currey, Dave <DCurrey@vbod.org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2024 11:56 AM
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Tor Bursic, Tammy <tbursick@cohorg>
Subject FW: Touchberry Records 2

David Currey
Chiefof Police
Vero Beach Palice Department
772-978-4610
deurrey@vbpd.org.

SEE
ECA

ERE

From: Vote MT <gomilinz024@gmai com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2024 1125AM
To: Currey, Dave <DCurrey@ubod org>
Subject: Touchbery Records 2

SECURITY WARNING 1s message hs oigaed rom an EXTERNAL SOURCE. Pies fo cation when kn ls apenns
attachments. or esponcin to thi amlis you ecgie the senders kno th content tc.

Hello,

T would like you to provide me with anyand all credit card bills from Keith Touchberryduringhis time there. I
am entitled to this informationas a citizenofthe State of Florida under the protection of Chapter 119ofthe FL
Statutes.

Thank you,

Concerned Citizen

Posse Nt: Fdis very brosPuc Records Lv. stron comiricsonsfnSita Loca Ofcits cdrcsgrinSite Loc buss re plemcr nso 030Pex73 conrt Yocdres.ohHATry rine bo sontpl ons
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McCarty, Heather

From: Vote MT <gomilin2024@gmailcom>
sent: Tuesday, April 16,2024 231 PM
To: McCarty, Heather
Subject: Re: FW: Touchberry Records Request

Categories: Records Requests

[SECURITY WARNING: Tis message has orgiated rom an EXTERNAL SOURCE. less show caution when clckng inks, opening
attachments, or responding to this email unless ize the sender and knowth contentis safe

Hello,

I would like you to provide me with the text messages and picture messages between David Currey and Keith
Touchberry highlighted in the bill you sent.

Lam entitled to this information as a citizenofthe Stateof Florida under the protection of Chapter 119 ofthe FL.
Statutes

Thank you,

Concemed Citizen

On Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 3:48 PM McCarty, Heather <HMcCarty@covb.org> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached logs of text messages and phone cals forChief Curreyfor the time frame requested. As the
request was just for contact between Chief Currey and Keith Touchberry, those were highlighted andal other cals and
text messages have been redacted. Pursuant to 119.071(4)(d)2.4,F.S, telephone numbers of Law Enforcement
Personnel are exempt from 119.07(1) £5. and have been redacted.

sincerely

1



Heather McCarty, FCRM

Records Retention Specialist

City Clerk's Office

CityofVero Beach

772:9784703

From: Philo, Sherri <sPhilo@covb.org>
Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 831 AM
To: McCarty, Heather <HMcCarty@covb.org>
Subject: FW: Touchberry Records Request

From: Currey, Dave <DCurrey@vbpd.org>
Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2024 5:19 PM
To: Bursick, Tammy <tbursick@covb.org>; Philo, Sherri <sPhilo@covb.org>
Subject: FW: Touchberry Records Request

David E. Currey

ChiefofPolice

Vero Beach Police Department

772-978-4610

deurrey@vbpd.org
2
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Hello,

I would like you to provide me with any and all text messages and phone logs between David Currey and
Keith Touchberry for the last 90 days.

1am entitled to this information as a citizenof the Stateof Florida under the protection of Chapter 119ofthe
FL Statutes.

Thank you,

‘Concerned Citizen

yc
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McCarty, Heather

From: Vote MT <gomioin2024@gmail com>
Sent: Monday, April 22, 2024 226 PM
To McCarty, Heather
Subject: Re: FW: Touchberry Records Request

[SECURITY WARNING: This message has originated from an EXTERNAL SOURCE. Plesse show caution whe clicking Inks, opening
attachments, or responding to this emal unlessyou recognize th sender and know the content is sfe.

Hello,

thas been a week, and I have not heard back from you. Please let me know the statusofthis request.

Concerned Citizen

On Tue, Apr 16,2024 at 2:31 PM Vote MT <gomiloin2024@gmail.com> wrote:

Hello,

I would like you to provide me with the text messages and picture messages between David Currey and Keith
Touchberry highlighted in the bill you sent

Tam entitled to this informationas a citizen of the Stateof Florida under the protection of Chapter 119 of the
FL Statutes.

Thank you,

Concerned Citizen

On Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 3:48 PM McCarty, Heather <HMcCarty@covb.org> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached logs of text messages and phone lls for Chief Curreyforthe time frame requested. As the
request was just for contact between Chief Currey and Keith Touchberry, those were highiighted and al other calls

'



| and text messages have been redacted. Pursuant to 119.071(4)(d)2.0,£.5, telephone numbers of Law Enforcement
Personnelre exempt from 119.071) FS. and have been redacted.

Sincerely

Heather McCarty, FCRM

Records Retention Specialist

City Clerks Office.

City of Vero Beach

772.978.4703

From: Philo, Sherri <sPhilo@covb.org>
Sent; Friday, April 12, 2024 8:31 AM
To: McCarty, Heather <HMeCarty@coub.org>
Subject: FW: Touchberry Records Request

From: Currey, Dave <DCurrey@vbpd.org>
Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2024 5:19 PM
Tos Bursick, Tammy <tbursick@covb,org>; Philo, Sherri <sPhilo@covb.org>
Subject: FW: Touchberry Records Request

David E. Currey
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Hello,

I would like you to provide me with any and all text messages and phone logs between David Currey and.
Keith Touchberry for the last 90 days.

Iam entitled to this information as a citizen of the State ofFlorida under the protection of Chapter 119ofthe
FL Statutes.

Thank you,

Concerned Citizen

,



PleaseNoe: Floridahas avery oad PublicRecords Law: Most writen communicationsto o omSia andLocalOffi andagencios rogarsingStaleorLocal business ar pub records avaia thepubl. andmeds050 request. Yourema cormuicatons, nud you ema acess.maythorofoebosujetfo put disclosure
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McCarty, Heather

From: Vote MT <gomioin2024@gmail com>
sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2024 8:11 PM
To: McCarty, Heather
ce 12)32963@gmail.com

Subject: Re: AW: Touchberry Records Request

[SECURITY WARNING: Tvs message has originated fom an EXTERNAL SOURCE. less show caution when ching irks opening
attachments or responding to tis email unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello,

Please explain the redactions. The bills you provided showed more picture messages than you
provided. Where are the restof the messages? Is Currey hiding public records to benefit his friend's
campaign? 1 have attached the local 32963 reporter in the hopes of getting answers.

Concerned Citizen

On Wed, Apr 24, 2024 at 4:58 PM McCarty, Heather <HMeCarty@covb.org> wrote:

Hello,

Please see the attached records.

Thank you,

Heather McCarty, FCRM

Records Retention Specialist

City Clerk's Office

City of Vero Beach

772.978.4703
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From: Vote MT <gomiloin2024@gmailcom>
Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2024 2:31 PM
To: McCarty, Heather <HMcCarty@covb.org>
Subject: Re: FW: TouchberryRecords Request

[SECURITY WARNING: This message has ogiated rom an EXTERNAL SOURCE. Pleas show caution when cing Inks, opening
attachments or responding to ths email uniessyou recogize th sender and know the content is safe.

Hello,

I would like you to provide mewiththe text messages and picture messages between David Currey and Keith
Touchberry highlighted in the bill you sent.

Lam entitled to this information a a citizen of the State of Florida under the protectionofChapter 119 of the
FL Statutes.

Thank you,

Concemed Citizen

On Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 3:48 PM McCarty, Heather <HMeCarty@covb,org> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached logs of text messages and phone callsfor ChiefCurrey forthe time frame requested. As the
request was just or contact between Chief Currey andKeithTouchberry, those were highlighted andal ther cals
and text messages have been redacted. Pursuantto 119.071(4)d)2.a. 5. telephone numbers ofLaw Enforcement
Personnel are exempt from 119.07(1) £5. and have been redacted.

sincerely

Heather McCarty, FCRM

Records Retention Specialist
2



City Clerk’ Office:

City of Vero Beach

772.978.4703

From: Philo, Sherr <sPhilo@covb.org>
Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 8:31 AM
To: McCarty, Heather <HMecCarty@covb.org>
Subject: FW: Touchbery Records Request

From: Currey, Dave <DCurey@vbpd.org>
Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2024 5:19 PM
To: Bursick, Tammy <tbursick@covb,org>; Philo, Sherri <sPhilo@covb.org>
Subject: FW: Touchberry Records Request

David E. Currey

Chief of Police

Vero Beach Police Department

772.978-4610

deurrey@vhpd.org
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From: Vote MT <gomiinz024@gmailcom>Sent: Thursday, Apri 11, 2026 2:50 Pa
To: Currey, Dave <DCurrev@vbpd.org>
Subject: Touchberry Records Request

SECURITY WARNING: Ti ssa ha o7ginted om an EXTERNAL SOURCE Peeam covion whe cing Tok, opentachment o responding to is email as you ecogize thesender and kw th content af.

Hello,

1 would like you to provide me with any and all text messages and phone logs between David Currey and
Keith Touchberry for the last 90 days.

1am entitled to this information asacitizenofthe State of Florida under the protection of Chapter 119ofthe
FL Statutes.

‘Thank you,

Concerned Citizen

Pea Nos: Fo hs 3 sry oad Publ Racor Lo. Most wien cmmurctanafo Sat nd oc Ofc nd gence oggSer Loc ites leaiates108 Plc av 003 on duet ou mlNESTS. Todo et ont abereytor be sont tspolercs.
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"Please Nota: Florahas averybroadPucRocordsLaw.Mostwit communications 1 romStateandLocalOfficialsand agencies regarcingtteor Local busines aopublic ocods avalobio 1h publ a5 et4pon10quest. Youroma commncations.clungyou ml acess.
may therforebo sectto pubic dscosue
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